
Coaches:

Jeff Ferrara Delaware Academy
(B) V Football

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Sep 7, 2024 Sat Regular Season
@ Cambridge
(Cambridge-
Salem)

1:30
PM Football Field NL

Sep 13, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
44-6 W

@ Chenango
Valley

7:00
PM

9:30
PM

CV - HS
Warrior
Stadium

L

Sep 21, 2024 Sat
Regular Season
(SABERS Youth
Football/Cheer Day)

@ Susquehanna
Valley

1:30
PM

4:00
PM

Sabers
Stadium NL

Sep 28, 2024 Sat Regular Season 
14-21 L Lansing 1:30

PM
Dave Kelly
Field NL

Oct 4, 2024 Fri Regular Season @ Tioga 7:00
PM

Haggerty
Field/Track L

Oct 12, 2024 Sat Regular Season
Spencer-Van
Etten (SVEC
Eagles)

1:30
PM

Dave Kelly
Field L

Oct 19, 2024 Sat Regular Season @ Walton 1:30
PM

4:00
PM

Jim Hoover
Field L

Oct 26, 2024 Sat Regular Season Harpursville
(Afton/Harpur)

1:30
PM

Dave Kelly
Field L

CANCELLED Nov
2, 2024 Sat Regular Season Oxford 1:30

PM
Dave Kelly
Field L

Nov 9, 2024 Sat Post-Season Deposit (Deposit-
Hancock)

4:00
PM

SV Turf
Multi-
Purpose
Field

NL

Nov 22, 2024 Fri Post-Season
(NYSPHSAA Regional) @ Dolgeville 5:00

PM TBD NL
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